Project

Memorial Parkway North of
Whitesburg Dr to South of Golf Rd:
Includes: Grade, Drain, Base,
Pave, and Bridges for the Service
Roads and Slip Ramps

Memorial Parkway North of
Whitesburg Dr to South of Golf Rd:
Includes: Grade, Drain, Base,
Pave, and Bridges for the Mainline
on Memorial Parkway

Bridge repair and guardrail
installation on SR-1 (US-431)
Northbound MP 322.939 TO MP
322.896

Construct Access Road from
existing Greenbrier Rd to the
Northern boundary of the Polaris
Industry Inc. property

Litter collection and roadside
mowing I-565 & US-72 in District 2
Huntsville

I-5665 and Madison Blvd. (exit 13)
interchange modification for
Resolute Way access at Redstone
Arsenal

CR-242 (Old HWY 431) four (4)
bridge replacements. BIN numbers
313, 558, 559, and 314.

Construct Connector Road from
Maysville Rd to Epworth Dr.

Additional lanes on CR-53
(Winchester Rd) from Flint River to
.10 miles past Bell Factory Rd

Widening, Resurfacing and traffic
stripe on CR-3 (County Line Rd)
from Madison Blvd to Madison City
limits

Transit Madison County
Administration FY 2015

Transit Madison County Operating
Assistance FY 2015

Transit Madison County Capital
Vehicle FY 2015

Additional lanes Winchester Rd
from Dominion Circle to Naugher

Zierdt Road Northbound lanes
from North of Martin to South of
Madison Blvd.

Widening Zierdt Road from South
of Martin to Madison Blvd.

Federal-Aid Projects Obligated in FY 15

(October 1, 2014 — September 30, 2015)

TIP Requested

Phase Amount

$25,818,529

$24,137,281

$112,500
$750,000

$4,000,000

$133,031

$100,000

$67,105
$60,895

$5,200,000

$1,428,507

$9,298,371

$60,135

$275,912

$107,098

$735,000
$1,265,000

$5,405,485

$365,612
$35,090

Obligated Amount

$26,200,000

$22,323,668

$112,500
$750,000

$4,000,000

$133,031

$100,000

$67,105
$60,895

$5,200,000

$1,428,507

$9,120,843

$48,108

$137,956

$85,928

$735,000
$1,012,000

$5,405,485

$365,612
$35,090

Sponsoring
Agency

ALDOT
City of Huntsville

Restore Our Roads

ALDOT
City of Huntsville

Restore Our Roads

City of Huntsville

Madison County

Madison County

City of Madison

Madison County

Madison County

Madison County

Madison County

City of Huntsville

City of Huntsville

PE - Preliminary Engineering RW — Right of Way Acquisition CN — Construction FM — Maintenance
TR — Transit Program MC- Maintenance Construction

Planned Future

Funding

UT - FY2018
CN - FY2019

CN- FY2018

CN - FY2016

CN-2016

CN - FY2016




