## Federal-Aid Projects Obligated in FY 15 (October 1, 2014 – September 30, 2015)

(October 1, 2014 Ochtember 30, 2013)					
<u>Project</u>	Phase	TIP Requested Amount	Obligated Amount	Sponsoring <u>Agency</u>	Planned Future <u>Funding</u>
Memorial Parkway North of Whitesburg Dr to South of Golf Rd: Includes: Grade, Drain, Base, Pave, and Bridges for the Service Roads and Slip Ramps	CN	\$25,818,529	\$26,200,000	ALDOT City of Huntsville Restore Our Roads	N/A
Memorial Parkway North of Whitesburg Dr to South of Golf Rd: Includes: Grade, Drain, Base, Pave, and Bridges for the Mainline on Memorial Parkway	CN	\$24,137,281	\$22,323,668	ALDOT City of Huntsville Restore Our Roads	N/A
Bridge repair and guardrail installation on SR-1 (US-431) Northbound MP 322.939 TO MP 322.896	PE CN	\$112,500 \$750,000	\$112,500 \$750,000	ALDOT	N/A
Construct Access Road from existing Greenbrier Rd to the Northern boundary of the Polaris Industry Inc. property	CN	\$4,000,000	\$4,000,000	ALDOT	N/A
Litter collection and roadside mowing I-565 & US-72 in District 2 Huntsville	MC	\$133,031	\$133,031	ALDOT	N/A
I-565 and Madison Blvd. (exit 13) interchange modification for Resolute Way access at Redstone Arsenal	PE	\$100,000	\$100,000	City of Huntsville	UT – FY2018 CN – FY2019
CR-242 (Old HWY 431) four (4) bridge replacements. BIN numbers 313, 558, 559, and 314.	PE PE	\$67,105 \$60,895	\$67,105 \$60,895	Madison County	CN- FY2018
Construct Connector Road from Maysville Rd to Epworth Dr.	CN	\$5,200,000	\$5,200,000	ALDOT	N/A
Additional lanes on CR-53 (Winchester Rd) from Flint River to .10 miles past Bell Factory Rd	UT	\$1,428,507	\$1,428,507	Madison County	CN – FY2016
Widening, Resurfacing and traffic stripe on CR-3 (County Line Rd) from Madison Blvd to Madison City limits	CN	\$9,298,371	\$9,120,843	City of Madison	N/A
Transit Madison County Administration FY 2015	TR	\$60,135	\$48,108	Madison County	N/A
Transit Madison County Operating Assistance FY 2015	TR	\$275,912	\$137,956	Madison County	N/A
Transit Madison County Capital Vehicle FY 2015	TR	\$107,098	\$85,928	Madison County	N/A
Additional lanes Winchester Rd from Dominion Circle to Naugher	RW RW	\$735,000 \$1,265,000	\$735,000 \$1,012,000	Madison County	CN-2016
Zierdt Road Northbound lanes from North of Martin to South of Madison Blvd.	CN	\$5,405,485	\$5,405,485	City of Huntsville	N/A
Widening Zierdt Road from South of Martin to Madison Blvd.	UT UT	\$365,612 \$35,090	\$365,612 \$35,090	City of Huntsville	CN – FY2016